1-31-92	10203153		VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trace Attorney Docket No. 100	demark Office
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party Daryl E. Anderson Makarand P. Gore Paul J. McClellan</li> </ol>	702031336 702 140 11 AM 9 FIMANOE SECT	9: 01 10N	HEWLETT-PAC Intellectual Prop P.O. Box 2724	ess of receiving party(ies):  KARD COMPANY  perty Administration  00  plorado 80527-2400	
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attachedYes	X No A	dditional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?Yes	X No
X Assignment	^	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreer	nent(	Other			
Execution Date(s): 12/5/01	. 12/6/01. 12/5/01: F	Respectively	V.		
4. Application number(s) or	<del></del>	<b>-</b>	<u>,                                     </u>	<del></del>	
If this document is being fi	led together with a ne	ew applicat	ion, execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s	3)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: <b>Q</b> 9/976,87	7 Date F	iled: Oct.	11, 2001		
Confirmation No.: 2159	Additiona	al numbers	attached? NO		
Name and address of pa concerning document sh		ndence 6.	Total number of	applications and patents in	ıvolved <u>:1</u>
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY  Jodi Rappe Legal Dept. 1000 NE Circle Blvd Corvallis OR 97330			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8.	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO N	OT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowled true copy of the original do	dge and belief, the for	egoing info	ormation is true a	nd correct and any attache	d copy is a
Jodi Rappe				Feb 28, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signatu			Date	
OND N		es including	cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4  Mail document to be record 03/25/2002 AAHHED1 00000076 088 01 FC 581 40.00 CH	Do No led with required cove 025 09976877 Cor	er sheet inf mmissioner Box Assi	for Patents		
Rev 10/01 (Recdasgn)				PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 012705 FRAME: 0011

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011728 -1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

under an application for Letters  Integrated CD/DVD Recording A			
Filing date: October 11, 2001		Application No.:_	09/976,877
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), c Letters Patent, and any and a	divisionals, and r I Letters Patent	enewals of and substi of the United States	nd any and all continuations, tutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto aminations, or extensions of said
to be held and enjoyed by HP, i of the term or terms for which	ts successors, a said Letters Pat	ssigns, nominees or leg ent respectively may b	for Letters Patent in any country, gal representatives, to the full end be granted, reissued or extended, y me/us had this assignment, and
and that I/we have not execute further covenant and agree the execute and deliver all such prince invention(s) or improvement(s), nominees or legal representative facts respecting said invention(in any legal proceedings, to continuations, C-I-P's, reissue agenerally to do everything representatives to obtain and	ted and will not at I/we will, ear papers as may said application es, and I/we agres) or improveme sign all lawful and foreign applicationsible to aid enforce, for its in any and all co	execute any agreeme ch time a request is to be necessary or desir and said Letters Paten ee to communicate to nt(s), said application a papers, to execute cations, to make all right, its successors or their own benefit, untries provided the ex	ne entire interest herein assigned, nt in conflict herewith, and I/we made, and without undue delay, able to perfect the title to said it, to HP, its successors, assigns, HP, or to its nominee, all known and said Letters Patent, to testify all disclaimers and divisionals, and, assigns, nominees and lega proper patent protection for said penses which may be incurred by
States and any official of any c patents on applications as afor any and all Letters Patent for sa	ountry or countri esaid, to issue t aid invention(s) o be issued and gi	es foreign to the Unite o HP, as assignee of to improvement(s), inclu	nts and Trademarks of the United d States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, uding any and all Letters Patent of It of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize and application now identified by the shall have been made known to	e attorney docke	et number and title set	al number and filing date of said forth above as soon as the same Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V	we hereunto set	mγ/our hand(s) and sea	al(s):
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/N  Linventor's Signature (Seal)	wer !	Date Assignment Signed:	12/5/01
Inventor's Typed Name: Daryl E. Ander	son	Date Application	n Signed: 12/5/0/
State of	)		
County of	) ss.: )		
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of satis	rsonally appeared Daryl F factory evidence to be the	E. Anderson who person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

Page 1 of 2

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011728 -1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we h	ereunto set i	my/our hand(s) and seal(s)	:
makeren f.	Gose	Date Assignment Signed:	December 06/2001
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	7		0 1 1000
Inventor's Typed Name: Makarand P Gore		Date Application	on Signed: December 06/2010
State of	)		
County of	) ss.: )		
Before me this day of		, personally appeared Maka	rand P Gore who
is personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
Paul JM E Chiller		Date Assignment Signed:	December 5, 2001 on Signed: December 5, 2001
Inventor's gignature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Paul J McClella	<u>in</u>	Date Application	on Signed: December 5, 2001
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of spersonally known or proved to me on the construment of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	McClellan who person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Applicatio	n Signed:
State of	)		
County of	) ss.: )		
Before me this day of s personally known or proved to me on enstrument of assignment to be his/her f			person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

**PATENT REEL: 012705 FRAME: 0013** 

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002**